

TUSCARAWAS COUNTY  
Roadway Resurfacing - Detailed Bid Tab  
PROJECT #3-2014  
Part 1 - CR 10 - Gilmore Road  
May 29, 2014

Ref. No.	Item No.	Approx Quant	Unit	Item Descriptions	Shelly & Sands**		Newton Asphalt Paving	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	103.05	lump	sum	Premium for contract bond	300.00	300.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
2	254	505	sy	Pavement planning bituminous	21.50	10,857.50	25.00	12,625.00
3	301	0	cy	Bituminous aggregate base	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
4	402	0	cy	Asphalt concrete	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
5	404	157	cy	Asphalt concrete	215.00	33,755.00	190.00	29,830.00
6	407	170	gal	Tack coat	2.10	357.00	2.00	340.00
7	408	0	gal	Prime coat	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
8	423	2,853	lf	Type 1, Crack Sealing	1.25	3,566.25	2.00	5,706.00
9	512	304.00	sy	Sheet Membrane Waterproofing – Type 3	23.00	6,992.00	40.00	12,160.00
10	614	lump	sum	Maintaining traffic	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
11	614.1	0.18	mi	Temporary centerline striping	500.00	90.00	1,000.00	180.00
12	617	0	cy	Compacted aggregate	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
13	special	28	cy	Asphalt grindings – to include surface treatment of asphalt grindings with MC 30 at a rate of 0.50 gal/sy	100.00	2,800.00	75.00	2,100.00
Total						<b>\$63,717.75</b>	Total	<b>\$69,441.00</b>

\*\* Low Bidder

TUSCARAWAS COUNTY  
Roadway Resurfacing - Detailed Bid Tab  
PROJECT #3-2014  
Part 2 - CR 74 - Columbia Road  
May 29, 2014

Ref. No.	Item No.	Approx Quan	Unit ties	Item Descriptions	Superior Paving & Matls.**		Newton Asphalt Paving		Northstar Asphalt, Inc.		The Shelly Co.	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	103.05	lump	sum	premium for contract bond	1,800.00	1,800.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,350.00	1,350.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
2	254	102	sy	pavement planing - bituminous	10.00	1,020.00	20.00	2,040.00	25.00	2,550.00	13.00	1,326.00
3	301	0	cy	bituminous aggregate base	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
4	402	0	cy	asphalt concrete	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
5	404	220	cy	asphalt concrete	146.00	32,120.00	150.00	33,000.00	164.00	36,080.00	157.00	34,540.00
6	407	262	gal	tack coat	2.00	524.00	2.00	524.00	2.00	524.00	1.85	484.70
7	408	0	gal	prime coat	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
8	614	lump	sum	maintaining traffic	1,200.00	1,200.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
9	614.10	0.388	mi	temporary centerline striping class II, type 1	660.00	256.08	1,000.00	388.00	500.00	194.00	500.00	194.00
10	617	0	cy	compacted aggregate	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
11	special	77	cy	asphalt grindings - to include surface treatment of asphalt grindings with MC 30 at a rate of 0.50 gal/sy	60.00	4,620.00	50.00	3,850.00	50.00	3,850.00	85.00	6,545.00
Total						<b>\$41,540.08</b>	Total	<b>\$45,802.00</b>	Total	<b>\$51,548.00</b>	Total	<b>\$53,089.70</b>

\*\* Low Bidder

TUSCARAWAS COUNTY  
 Roadway Resurfacing - Detailed Bid Tab  
 PROJECT #3-2014  
 Part 3 - CR 85 - Johnstown Road  
 May 29, 2014

Ref. No.	Item No.	Approx Quan	Unit ties	Item Descriptions	Newton Asphalt Paving**		Superior Paving		The Shelly Company		Shelly & Sands, Inc.	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	103.05	lump	sum	premium for contract bond	7,000.00	7,000.00	4,250.00	4,250.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	2,650.00	2,650.00
2	254	329	sy	pavement planing - bituminous	15.00	4,935.00	10.00	3,290.00	13.00	4,277.00	7.50	2,467.50
3	301	0	cy	bituminous aggregate base	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
4	402	3,816	cy	asphalt concrete	120.00	457,920.00	115.00	438,840.00	130.00	496,080.00	137.00	522,792.00
5	404	0	cy	asphalt concrete	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
6	407	3,925	gal	tack coat	2.00	7,850.00	2.00	7,850.00	1.85	7,261.25	2.10	8,242.50
7	408	0	gal	prime coat	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
8	614	lump	sum	maintaining traffic	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,200.00	10,200.00	38,000.00	38,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
9	614.10	6.176	mi	temporary centerline striping class II, type 1	100.00	617.60	660.00	4,076.16	450.00	2,779.20	500.00	3,088.00
10	617	0	cy	compacted aggregate	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
11	special	1232	cy	asphalt grindings - to include surface treatment of asphalt grindings with MC 30 at a rate of 0.50 gal/sy	40.00	49,280.00	60.00	73,920.00	57.00	70,224.00	55.00	67,760.00
Total						<b>\$537,602.60</b>	Total	<b>\$542,426.16</b>	Total	<b>\$622,621.45</b>	Total	<b>\$627,000.00</b>

\*\* Low Bidder

TUSCARAWAS COUNTY  
 Roadway Resurfacing - Detailed Bid Tab  
 PROJECT #3-2014  
 Part 4 - CR 97 - Chestnut Ridge Road & CR 98 - Cherry Run Road  
 May 29, 2014

Ref. No.	Item No.	Approx Quan	Unit ties	Item Descriptions	Superior Paving & Matls.**		Newton Asphalt Paving		Northstar Asphalt, Inc.		The Shelly Company	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	103.05	lump	sum	premium for contract bond	4,300.00	4,300.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
2	254	445	sy	pavement planing - bituminous	10.00	4,450.00	15.00	6,675.00	6.00	2,670.00	15.00	6,675.00
3	301	0	cy	bituminous aggregate base	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
4	402	1,744	cy	asphalt concrete	118.50	206,664.00	125.00	218,000.00	133.00	231,952.00	130.50	227,592.00
5	404	0	cy	asphalt concrete	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
6	407	1,587	gal	tack coat	2.00	3,174.00	2.00	3,174.00	2.00	3,174.00	1.85	2,935.95
7	408	0	gal	prime coat	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
8	614	lump	sum	maintaining traffic	5,150.00	5,150.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	24,200.00	24,200.00
9	614.10	0.391	mi	temporary centerline striping class II, type 1	660.00	258.06	100.00	39.10	500.00	195.50	600.00	234.60
10	617	0	cy	compacted aggregate	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
11	special	493	cy	asphalt grindings - to include surface treatment of asphalt grindings with MC 30 at a rate of 0.50 gal/sy	60.00	29,580.00	40.00	19,720.00	50.00	24,650.00	57.00	28,101.00
Total						<b>\$253,576.06</b>	Total	<b>\$259,608.10</b>	Total	<b>\$276,141.50</b>	Total	<b>\$293,238.55</b>

\*\* Low Bidder

TUSCARAWAS COUNTY  
 Roadway Resurfacing - Detailed Bid Tab  
 PROJECT #3-2014  
 Part 5 - CR 103 - North Orchard Road  
 May 29, 2014

Ref. No.	Item No.	Approx Quan	Unit ties	Item Descriptions	Superior Paving & Matls.**		Newton Asphalt Paving		The Shelly Company		Northstar Asphalt				
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price			
1	103.05	lump	sum	premium for contract bond	2,800.00	2,800.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	1,750.00	1,750.00			
2	254	115	sy	pavement planing - bituminous	9.00	1,035.00	15.00	1,725.00	18.00	2,070.00	25.00	2,875.00			
3	301	0	cy	bituminous aggregate base	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			
4	402	1,872	cy	asphalt concrete	117.00	219,024.00	126.00	235,872.00	125.00	234,000.00	130.00	243,360.00			
5	404	0	cy	asphalt concrete	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			
6	407	1,925	gal	tack coat	2.00	3,850.00	2.00	3,850.00	1.85	3,561.25	2.00	3,850.00			
7	408	0	gal	prime coat	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			
8	614	lump	sum	maintaining traffic	5,400.00	5,400.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	23,500.00	23,500.00	14,750.00	14,750.00			
9	614.10	3.125	mi	temporary centerline striping class II, type 1	660.00	2,062.50	100.00	312.50	450.00	1,406.25	500.00	1,562.50			
10	617	0	cy	compacted aggregate	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			
11	special	624	cy	asphalt grindings - to include surface treatment of asphalt grindings with MC 30 at a rate of 0.50 gal/sy	55.00	34,320.00	40.00	24,960.00	50.00	31,200.00	50.00	31,200.00			
Total						<b>\$268,491.50</b>	Total		<b>\$278,719.50</b>	Total		<b>\$299,237.50</b>	Total		<b>\$299,347.50</b>

\*\* Low Bidder

TUSCARAWAS COUNTY  
 Roadway Resurfacing - Detailed Bid Tab  
 PROJECT #3-2014  
 Part 5a (Alternate Bid) - CR 103 - North Orchard Road  
 May 29, 2014

Ref. No.	Item No.	Approx Quant	Unit ties	Item Descriptions	Melway Paving **	
					Unit Price	Total Price
1a	103.05	lump	sum	Premium for contract bond	2,000.00	2,000.00
2a	254	115	sy	Pavement planning bituminous	18.00	2,070.00
3a	405	2,139	cy	#67 limestone mix aggregate	45.00	96,255.00
4a	405	120	cy	#8 gravel choke aggregate	40.00	4,800.00
5a	405	51,975	gal	CMS-2 bituminous mix material	2.85	148,128.75
6a	409	320	cy	#9 limestone seal coat	60.00	19,200.00
7a	409	15,400	gal	CRS-2 seal coat	2.80	43,120.00
8a	614	lump	sum	Maintaining traffic	6,000.00	6,000.00
9a	614.1	3.125	mi	Temporary centerline striping	500.00	1,562.50
10a	617	0	cy	Compacted aggregate	0.00	0.00
11a	special	624	cy	Asphalt grindings – to include surface treatment of asphalt grindings with MC 30 at a rate of 0.50 gal/sy	57.00	35,568.00

Total      ##      **\$358,704.25**

\*\* Low Bidder  
 ## Corrected Total

TUSCARAWAS COUNTY  
 Roadway Resurfacing - Detailed Bid Tab  
 PROJECT #3-2014  
 Part 6 - CR 107 - Sandyville Road & CR 108 - Cross Roads Road  
 May 29, 2014

Ref. No.	Item No.	Approx Quan	Unit ties	Item Descriptions	Northstar Asphalt, Inc.		Superior Paving & Matls.		Newton Asphalt Paving		The Shelly Company	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	103.05	lump	sum	premium for contract bond	1,500.00	1,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
2	254	1,573	sy	pavement planing - bituminous	2.00	3,146.00	8.00	12,584.00	10.00	15,730.00	6.50	10,224.50
3	301	0	cy	bituminous aggregate base	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
4	402	1,520	cy	asphalt concrete	120.00	182,400.00	117.00	177,840.00	131.00	199,120.00	128.00	194,560.00
5	404	0	cy	asphalt concrete	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
6	407	1,563	gal	tack coat	2.00	3,126.00	2.00	3,126.00	2.00	3,126.00	1.85	2,891.55
7	408	0	gal	prime coat	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
8	614	lump	sum	maintaining traffic	11,500.00	11,500.00	3,800.00	3,800.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	24,500.00	24,500.00
9	614.10	2,437	mi	temporary centerline striping class II, type 1	500.00	1,218.50	660.00	1,608.42	100.00	243.70	500.00	1,218.50
10	617	0	cy	compacted aggregate	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
11	special	486	cy	asphalt grindings - to include surface treatment of asphalt grindings with MC 30 at a rate of 0.50 gal/sy	50.00	24,300.00	51.00	24,786.00	40.00	19,440.00	60.00	29,160.00

Total                    **\$227,190.50**    Total                    **\$228,744.42**    Total                    **\$250,159.70**    Total                    **\$265,554.55**

\*\* Low Bidder

TUSCARAWAS COUNTY  
Roadway Resurfacing - Detailed Bid Tab  
PROJECT #3-2014  
Part 7 - Goshen Township  
May 29, 2014

Ref. No.	Item No.	Approx Quan	Unit ties	Item Descriptions	Superior Paving**		Newton Asphalt Paving		Shelly & Sands, Inc.	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	103.05	lump	sum	premium for contract bond	2,900.00	2,900.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	700.00	700.00
2	254	0	sy	pavement planing - bituminous	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
3	301	0	cy	bituminous aggregate base	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
4	402	0	cy	asphalt concrete	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
5	404	984	cy	asphalt concrete	138.00	135,792.00	140.00	137,760.00	165.00	162,360.00
6	407	1,074	gal	tack coat	2.00	2,148.00	2.00	2,148.00	2.10	2,255.40
7	408	0	gal	prime coat	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
8	614	-----	-----	maintaining traffic	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
9	614.10	0.00	mi	temporary centerline striping class II, type 1	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	100.00	0.00
10	617	0	cy	compacted aggregate	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
11	special	0	cy	asphalt grindings - to include surface treatment of asphalt grindings with MC 30 at a rate of 0.50 gal/sy	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	40.00	0.00

Total                    **\$140,840.00**    Total                    **\$142,408.00**    Total                    **\$165,315.40**

\*\* Low Bidder



TUSCARAWAS COUNTY  
Roadway Resurfacing - Detailed Bid Tab  
PROJECT #3-2014  
Part 8 - Lawrence Township  
May 29, 2014

Ref. No.	Item No.	Approx Quan	Unit ties	Item Descriptions	Superior Paving**		Northstar Asphalt		Newton Asphalt Paving	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	103.05	lump	sum	premium for contract bond	3,500.00	3,500.00	1,350.00	1,350.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
2	254	4,333	sy	pavement planing - bituminous	1.25	5,416.25	2.00	8,666.00	8.00	34,664.00
3	301	0	cy	bituminous aggregate base	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
4	402	0	cy	asphalt concrete	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
5	404	728	cy	asphalt concrete	133.00	96,824.00	146.00	106,288.00	140.00	101,920.00
6	407	794	gal	tack coat	2.00	1,588.00	2.00	1,588.00	2.00	1,588.00
7	408	0	gal	prime coat	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
8	614	-----	-----	maintaining traffic	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
9	614.10	0.00	mi	temporary centerline striping class II, type 1	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	100.00	0.00
10	617	0	cy	compacted aggregate	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
11	special	0	cy	asphalt grindings - to include surface treatment of asphalt grindings with MC 30 at a rate of 0.50 gal/sy	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	40.00	0.00

Total                    **\$107,328.25**    Total                    **\$117,892.00**    Total                    **\$140,672.00**

\*\* Low Bidder

TUSCARAWAS COUNTY  
 Roadway Resurfacing - Detailed Bid Tab  
 PROJECT #3-2014  
 Part 9 - Village of Dennison  
 May 29, 2014

Ref. No.	Item No.	Approx Quan	Unit ties	Item Descriptions	Shelly & Sands**		Newton Asphalt Paving	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	103.05	lump	sum	premium for contract bond	500.00	500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
2	254	0	sy	pavement planing - bituminous	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
3	301	0	cy	bituminous aggregate base	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
4	402	201	cy	asphalt concrete	170.00	34,170.00	165.00	33,165.00
5	404	490	cy	asphalt concrete	165.00	80,850.00	165.00	80,850.00
6	407	528	gal	tack coat	2.10	1,108.80	2.00	1,056.00
7	408	0	gal	prime coat	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
8	614	----	----	maintaining traffic	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
9	614.10	0.00	mi	temporary centerline striping class II, type 1	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10	617	0	cy	compacted aggregate	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
11	special	0	cy	asphalt grindings - to include surface treatment of asphalt grindings with MC 30 at a rate of 0.50 gal/sy	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

Total                      **\$116,628.80**    Total                      **\$117,571.00**

\*\* Low Bidder

TUSCARAWAS COUNTY  
 Roadway Resurfacing - Detailed Bid Tab  
 PROJECT #3-2014  
 Part 10 - Village of Sugarcreek  
 May 29, 2014

Ref. No.	Item No.	Approx Quan	Unit ties	Item Descriptions	Newton Asphalt Paving**		Melway Paving Co.	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	103.05	lump	sum	premium for contract bond	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
2	254	1,261	sy	pavement planing - bituminous	10.00	12,610.00	10.00	12,610.00
3	301	443	cy	bituminous aggregate base	160.00	70,880.00	172.00	76,196.00
4	402	140	cy	asphalt concrete	160.00	22,400.00	182.00	25,480.00
5	404	202	cy	asphalt concrete	175.00	35,350.00	195.00	39,390.00
6	407	181	gal	tack coat	2.00	362.00	2.00	362.00
7	408	0	gal	prime coat	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
8	614	----	----	maintaining traffic	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
9	614.10	0.00	mi	temporary centerline striping class II, type 1	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10	617	0	cy	compacted aggregate	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
11	special	0	cy	asphalt grindings - to include surface treatment of asphalt grindings with MC 30 at a rate of 0.50 gal/sy	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

Total                      **\$144,602.00**    Total                      **\$155,538.00**

\*\* Low Bidder